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1. Mount the ceiling bracket with 2 screws onto the ceiling.
2. Connect to power supply.
3. Close ceiling base with 2 screws.
4. Put the power on.
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CONNECTION  Dimmable version

Green/Yellow

Black ( - )
White (+) Dimmer (1-10V)

CONNECTION Standard version

Green/Yellow

Brown (L)
Blue  (N)
Green/yellow (ground)

_
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Do not install the driver with the power on it.
 
Never connect the fixture on 220-240V ac without driver.
Lighting fixture is constant current driven.
Always connect constant current leds in serial connection.
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kg0.4 230 V
0,3m 960°C IP 20

LED CRI
>90

Lm
600

Watt
6.4

2700 K
3000 K
4000 K

34°
54°

22°

std.1.5mm

DIM

Never connect the fixture on 220-240V ac without driver.
Lighting fixture is constant current driven.
Always connect constant current leds in serial connection.
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1. Drill the required hole in the ceiling.
 
2. Connect the power supply. Pay attention to the polarity.
Put the driver on the ceiling.
 
3. Adjust the fixture to the preferred height and fasten the
strain relief.
 
4. Mount the ceiling base plate to the ceiling with 2 screws.
 
5. Put the power on.
 
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Do not install the driver with power on it.
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LIGHT SOURCE
Touching the LED can result in permanent damage of the light source. 
The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the 

Always be properly grounded when touching leads or circuitry inside the luminaire.

2 Connect to power supply.
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4 Insert the G9 LED.

1 Make a round hole (54mm diameter) in the ceiling.

230 V IP20960˚LED
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Loosen the nut halfway until there is enough room to move. 
Push in the ceiling bracket into the hole. Tighten it back.
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6 Put on the power.

5 Screw on the glass sphere.
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Ø 54 mm
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1. Insert a lamp. Respect the wattage.
 
2. Plug in.
 
3. Switch on and enjoy.
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Light possibilities


